## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

## **Notification**

The candidates with the following Roll Nos. have been declared qualified in the Physical Standard Test and Written Examination on merit basis conducted by the H.P. Public Service Commission for selection to the posts of H.P.F.S (Assistant Conservator of Forests) in the Department of Forests Himachal Pradesh:-

6169, 6190, 6266, 6470, 6525 & 6543 (06 Candidates).

Sd/-Joint Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission

Endst.No.3-45/2009-PSC(R-I) Copy to :-

**Dated 15-10-2010** 

- 1. The Station Director All India Radio/ Door Darshan Kendra Shimla for Broadcasting please.
- 2. PPO, H. P. Public Service Commission for displaying the same in the website for information of all the concerns.
- 3. Notice Board.

Sd/-Joint Secretary, H.P Public Service Commission